1
Guard Lock Safety-door Switch D4BL
Protective Doors Are Locked Until
Machines Completely Stop Operating
Two types:
• Mechanical lock/Solenoid release
• Solenoid lock/Mechanical release
Operation Keys:

D4BL D4BL
2
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
D4BL -                    -
1 2
1. Conduit
1: PG13.5
2: G1/2
3: 1/2-14NPT
2. Built-in Switch
C: 1NC/1NO (Slow-action) + 1NC (Slow-action)
D: 2NC (Slow-action) + 1NC (Slow-action)
3. Head Mounting Direction
R: Mounting possible in 4 directions (mounted in the right direc-
tion at time of delivery)
4. Door Lock/Release Methods
(Auxiliary Release Key is Incorporated by All Models)
A: Mechanical lock/24-VDC solenoid release
B: Mechanical lock/110-VAC solenoid release
C: Mechanical lock/230-VAC solenoid release
G: 24-VDC Solenoid lock/Mechanical release
5. Indicator
Blank: Without indicator
A: 1 mA at 10 to 115 VAC or VDC driving
(with red and green LED indicator unit)
D: 1 mA at 250 VAC driving (with red and green
neon lamp indicator unit)
3 4
D4BL - K
1
Lock Switch
Operation Key
5
1. Operation Key T ype
1: Horizontal mounting
2: Vertical mounting
3: Horizontal-adjustable vertical mounting
 List of Models
Lock Switches